
WINTER 2024-2025 COACH INFORMATION
HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS

V Boys Basketball JV Boys Basketball
Head coach: Scott Wright Head coach: Conor Mascola
Asst coach: Mark Paul email: cmascola@sufferncentral.org
email : swright@sufferncentral.org
Email: mpaul@sufferncentral.org

Freshmen Boys Basketball V Cheerleading
Head coach: John Yannaco Head coach: Ashley Kantor
Email: jyannaco@sufferncentral.org email: akantor@sufferncentral.org

V Wrestling JV Wrestling
Head coach: Paul Lublanezki Head coach: Jim Wetzel/Chris Matteotti
Asst coach: Vincent Sangiuolo email: jwetzel@sufferncentrlal.org
Email: plublanezki@sufferncentral.org email: cmatteotti@sufferncentral.org
Email: vsangiuolo@sufferncentral.org

V Ice Hockey V Gymnastics
Head coach: Rob Schelling Head coach: Lisa Hansell
Asst coach: Joe Lofberg Asst coach: Janet Leale
Email: rschelling@sufferncentral.org email: lhansell@sufferncentral.org
Email: jlofberg@sufferncentral.org email: jleale@sufferncentral.org

V Skiing V Bowling
Head coach: Wendell Hala Head coach: Bill Gonzalez
Email: whala@sufferncentral.org email: mmyanks7@verizon.net

V Boys Swimming V Boys Diving
Head coach: Kirk Skoglund Head coach: Jennifer Ullman
Asst coach: Carolyn Skoglund email: jullman@sufferncentral.org
Email: kskoglund@sufferncentral.org
Email: cskoglund@sufferncentral.org

V Girls Basketball JV Girls Basketball
Head coach: Rob Morgan Head coach: John Callanan
Asst coach: Briann Witt email: jcallanan@sufferncentral.org
Email: rmorgan@sufferncentral.org
Email: bwitt@sufferncentral.org

mailto:cmascola@sufferncentral.org
mailto:swright@sufferncentral.org
mailto:mpaul@sufferncentral.org
mailto:jyannaco@sufferncentral.org
mailto:akantor@sufferncentral.org
mailto:jwetzel@sufferncentrlal.org
mailto:plublanezki@sufferncentral.org
mailto:cmatteotti@sufferncentral.org
mailto:vsangiuolo@sufferncentral.org
mailto:rschelling@sufferncentral.org
mailto:lhansell@sufferncentral.org
mailto:jlofberg@sufferncentral.org
mailto:jleale@sufferncentral.org
mailto:whala@sufferncentral.org
mailto:mmyanks7@verizon.net
mailto:jullman@sufferncentral.org
mailto:kskoglund@sufferncentral.org
mailto:cskoglund@sufferncentral.org
mailto:jcallanan@sufferncentral.org
mailto:rmorgan@sufferncentral.org
mailto:bwitt@sufferncentral.org


V Girls Indoor Track V Boys Indoor Track
Head coach: Jeff Dempsey Head coach: Steve Pashley
Asst coach: Elizabeth Borczyk Asst coach: Caleb Ferdilus
Email: jdempsey@sufferncentral.org email: spashley@sufferncentral.org
Email: eborczyk@sufferncentral.org email: cferdilus@sufferncentral.org

WINTER 2024-2025 COACH INFORMATION
MIDDLE SCHOOL SPORTS

MOD Boys Basketball MOD Girls Basketball
Head coach: tbd Head coach: tbd
Email: tbd Email:

MOD Wrestling White/Blue MOD Wrestling Blue/White
Head coach: Chris Matteotti Head Coach: Brett Badendyck
Email: cmatteotti@sufferncentral.org email: bbadendyck@sufferncentral.org

MOD Ice Hockey
Head coach: Tom Natoli
Email: tnatoli@sufferncentral.org

MOD Boys Swimming
Head coach: Dan Burzinski
Email: dburzinski@sufferncentral.org

MOD Indoor Track & Field
Head coach: Jason Flach
Head coach: Lauren Lofberg
Email: jflach@sufferncentral.org
Email: llofberg1@sufferncentral.org
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